503295654 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3342273

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS LUNDEBERG	04/29/2015
TIZIANA PARASASSI	05/04/2015
EUGENIA PITTALUGA	04/05/2015
ROBERTO BRUNELLI	04/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IASOMAI AB
Street Address:	TORSVIKSSVANGEN 20
City:	LINDINGO
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	181-34

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492023071

Email: Maura.Sandoval@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47941.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERT TU
SIGNATURE:	/Evert Tu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=47941.8 - Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=47941.8 - Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=47941.8 - Recorded Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503295654 REEL: 035580 FRAME: 0444

source=47941.8 - Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=47941.8 - Recorded Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035580 FRAME: 0445 IPQ7158

Attorney Docket No.: 47941.8

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Thomas LUNDEBERG of Lidingö, Sweden

Tiziana PARASASSI of Roma, Italy

Eugenia PITTALUGA of Roma, Italy

Roberto BRUNELLI of Roma, Italy

hereby sell, assign and transfer to IASOMAI AB, a Swedish corporation, having a place of business at Torsvikssvängen 20, Lidingö, Sweden, 181 34 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

N-ACETYL-L-CYSTEINE FOR USE IN IN VITRO FERTILIZATION

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IPQ7158	Attorney D
Executed this 29 day of	April ,2015. 20 Only Thomas LUNDEBERGO
WITNESSED: <u>Judrey Linger</u> Signature	
Streetellolin Apor	~ 29 2015

Date

Type or print name of witness

Attorney Docket No.: 47941.8

IPQ7158	Attorney Docket No.: 47941.8
Executed this day of Hop 4- 201	co Person
WITNESSED:	ASASSI

Signature

O4/05/2015

Date

PABIO DE PICCOLI

Type or print name of witness

		•		
Executed this	_ day of _ <u></u>	4/05/8015	PTT-1	, 2015.)1109
		- From	the All actions the Mills and the Control of the Co	
		Eugenia Pl	ITALUGA	1,1
WITNESSED:				
Jahr. Mr	Miles S	<u>}</u>		
Signature				
04/05/2015 Date	and the second s	Add All Has been selected and address of the selected and the selected a		

IPQ7158

PABLO DE PICCOCI
Type or print name of witness

Attorney Docket No.: 47941.8

Executed thisday of _04_	105/2015), 2015.
	Roberto BRUNELLI
	Roberto Bronder
WITNESSED:	()
John Mr Vicas Ri	
Signature	
04/05/2015	
Date	
PABIO DE PICCOLI	
Type or print name of witness	

Attorney Docket No.: 47941.8

-Page 5 of 5-

IPQ7158